
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/01/13 1st Payment 3,405,549

2nd Payment 3,541,771
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,683,442

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,830,779

5th Payment 3,984,011

1 04/03/13 Wed $26,346,048 $12,588,416 $40,000,000 $25,094,102.89 1.594 7.2% 7.2% 6th Payment 4,143,371

2 04/06/13 Sat $31,112,426 $26,558,634 $50,000,000 $32,425,421.53 1.542 8.5% 15.1% 7th Payment 4,309,106

3 04/10/13 Wed $36,179,774 $43,281,762 $60,000,000 $38,900,000.00 1.542 9.8% 23.4% 8th Payment 4,481,470

4 04/13/13 Sat $38,358,690 $61,368,136 $70,000,000 $45,100,000.00 1.551 10.4% 31.4% 9th Payment 4,660,729

5 04/17/13 Wed $35,341,564 $77,799,168 $80,000,000 $51,600,000.00 1.551 9.6% 38.0% 10th Payment 4,847,158

6 04/20/13 Sat $40,583,804 $95,607,887 $95,000,000 $61,900,000.00 1.534 10.9% 44.8% 11th Payment 5,041,044

7 04/24/13 Wed $44,278,652 $115,968,320 $116,000,000 $75,600,000.00 1.534 11.9% 51.3% 12th Payment 5,242,686

8 04/27/13 Sat $51,345,324 $139,396,208 $140,000,000 $91,400,000.00 1.532 13.6% 57.9% 13th Payment 5,452,394

9 05/01/13 Wed $54,241,349 $164,305,221 $165,000,000 $107,700,000.00 1.532 14.3% 64.0% 14th Payment 5,670,489

10 05/04/13 Sat $59,047,123 $191,421,168 $191,000,000 $124,700,000.00 1.532 15.5% 69.6% 15th Payment 5,897,309

11 05/08/13 Wed $62,919,964 $220,315,623 $0.00 1.532 16.4% 74.6% 16th Payment 6,133,201

12 05/11/13 Sat $76,418,786 $255,409,082 $0.00 1.532 19.6% 79.5% 17th Payment 6,378,529

13 05/15/13 Wed $88,087,950 $295,861,319 $0.00 1.532 22.2% 84.1% 18th Payment 6,633,670

14 05/18/13 Sat $114,628,179 $348,501,508 $0.00 1.532 27.9% 88.5% 19th Payment 6,899,017

15 05/22/13 Wed $176,175,901 $429,405,982 $0.00 1.532 39.5% 93.1% 20th Payment 7,174,978

16 05/25/13 Sat $229,256,358 $534,686,359 $0.00 1.532 48.0% 96.4% 21st Payment 7,461,977

17 05/29/13 Wed $352,351,801 $696,495,308 $0.00 1.532 63.4% 98.7% 22nd Payment 7,760,456

18 06/01/13 Sat $366,810,173 $864,943,911 $0.00 1.532 64.9% 99.5% 23rd Payment 8,070,874

19 06/05/13 Wed $493,292,522 $1,091,476,439 $0.00 1.532 75.5% 99.9% 24th Payment 8,393,709

20 06/08/13 Sat $476,853,225 $1,310,459,623 $0.00 1.532 74.4% 100.0% 25th Payment 8,729,458

21 06/12/13 Wed $641,280,278 $1,604,951,910 $0.00 1.532 84.0% 100.0% 26th Payment 9,078,636

27th Payment 9,441,782

28th Payment 9,819,453

29th Payment 10,212,231

30th Payment 10,620,720

Total 191,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST.XLS (CFS) 5/1/2013


